

Mission: Via Hope is changing the way we all think about behavioral health.

As the highest leadership body of the organization and to satisfy its fiduciary duties, the board is responsible for:

- Determining the mission and purposes of Via Hope
- Know the organization's mission, policies, programs, and needs
- Follow the organization's bylaws, policies, and board resolutions
- Selecting and evaluating the performance of the CEO. Work with the CEO and staff in a collegial manner
- Strategic and organizational planning
- Ensuring strong fiduciary oversight and financial management. Read and understand the organization's financial statements
- Approving and monitoring Via Hope's programs and services
- Enhancing Via Hope's public image
- Assessing its own performance as the governing body of Via Hope
- Serve as active advocates and ambassadors for the organization
- Fully engage in identifying and securing financial resources. Give a meaningful personal financial donation.
- Leverage connections, networks, and resources to fully achieve Via Hope's mission
- Participate in board and committee meetings
- Sign an annual conflict-of-interest disclosure and update it during the year if necessary
- Maintain confidentiality about all internal matters of Via Hope

To apply contact:

Michele Bibby, Board Chair: michele.bibby@icloud.com or Dr. John Waddell, CEO/President: john.waddell@viahope.org

Click Here for an overview of the Mental Health Resource of Texas dba Via Hope

Via Hope's website

Via Hope is changing the way we all think about mental health.